Pay/6/HRA/CCA/VI dated 02-04-2007 addressed to Respondent 
Nv. 3 i.e. the Controlle: Genecal of Defence Accounts, New Dcliii it 
stated that the 181 Military Hospital C/o 99 APO has agreed to 

recover the over payment of House Rent Allowance from per 
individual amouritinzg Rs. 28, 581/- (Rupees Twen'ty eight 'thoant1 

five hundred eighty one) only. The copy of the said letter was also 

sent to Respondent Nag. 6 and 7. They were requested to start 
recove:y of over paid amount through the py bili *ndei prepua{ioni 

and to monitor the case vigorously until its finality. Moreover, the 
Controller of Defence Accounts, Narengi, Guwahati vide their letter

[...]

is submitted as under for your further necessary action please. 

Number of units involved- One (181 M II C/o 99 APO) 
Number of individuals who have been .admiued HRA prior to 08-09-
99 in MOdified Field Area - Forty four>,,. 
Total financial implication in thisgard- r(s. 3,67,128/- (Three 
Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand One hundred Twenty Eight) only. 
Period of over payment on account ofHRA in the modified field 
areas - Ol Oct. 1986to07Sept. 1999. 

Views recovery of HRA can be made- Yes from the salaries of the 
individual under the order of CFk 

Sd/- 
.L Raina) 

Major 
Administrative Officer.